Operating Guide
1 Introduction
AQ469326766176en-000102 / 130R1378 | 1Danfoss A/S © 2024.03
VLT® HVAC Basic Drive FC 101
*M0043101*
This operating guide provides necessary information for qualified personnel to install and commission the
AC drive. Read and follow the instructions to use the drive safely and professionally.
Do not dispose of equipment containing electrical components together with domestic waste.

• D. Operation keys and indicator lights
1. Product name
2. Type code (The 23rd digit of the type code is 6
indicates the drive complies with UL61800-5-1.)
3. Code number and serial number
4. Voltage, frequency, and current
5. Enclosure type, IP rating, and Efficiency data
6. Warnings and compliance information
7. Company name and address
3.3 Connecting to Mains and Motor
1. Mount the ground cables to the ground terminal.
2. Connect the motor to terminals U, V, and W, and then tighten the screws according to the torques.
3. Connect the mains supply to terminals L1, L2, and L3, and then tighten the screws according to the torques described in
the drive’s design guide.
3.4 Relays and Terminals
e3
0b
v1
89
.101
2
3
4
5
7
VLT® HVAC Basic Drive
ecosmart.danfoss.com
CAUTION/ATTENTION:
See manual for special condition/mains fuse
Voir manuel de conditions spéciales/fusibles
WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT:
Risk of electric shock, Stored charge do not
touch until 4 min. after disconnection
Risque du choc électrique, charge
résiduelle, attendre 4 min. apres deconnexion
T/C: FC-101PK25T2E20HXXXCXX6S600XAXBXCXXXXDX
P/N: 137L5848 S/N: 012301E014
0.25kW 0.33 HP
IN:    3x200-240V 50/60Hz 1.1A
OUT:  3x0-Vin 0-400Hz 1.5A(Tamb. 40℃)
OUT:  3x0-Vin 0-400Hz 1.5A(Tamb. 50℃)
CHASSIS/IP20      IE2 3.2%
137L5848012301E014             MADE BY DANFOSS IN INDIA
IND. CONT. EQ.    E358502
5AF3              See manual for mains fuse
Danfoss A/S,
6430 Nordborg,
Denmark
6